1/n	TRANSMITTAL LETTER	<b>^</b>
YULN		
	00017079	
Department of State Division of Corporati P. O. Box 6327	ی ۔ ۔ ۔ ۔ ۔ ۔ ۔ ۔ . ۔	000172944;
Tallahassee, FL 3231	4 -03,	/01/9601061019 +122.50 ++++122.50
SUBJECT: Deni	is-Starrett Investment Corporation	
	Produced porcorate name - must natural surf.	
Enclosed is an origina	and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation	
		and a check
t \$70.CO Filing ≓ee	\$78,75 X \$122.50\$131.25	1
	& Caroficam & Carofied Copy Carofied Copy	
	a Caroficate Additional Copy Required	
		TAL SE
FROM:	Kevin Jon Pribell	
	Name (printed or typed)	TIT I ALT
	1105 East Concord Street	
	Address	HH 8: 4-7
	Orlando, Florida 32803	TATE A
	City, State & Zip	2
	407-649-9677	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

---

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

SECRE TAKY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

DENNIS-STARRETT INVESTMENT CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Dennis-Starrett Investment Corporation.

SECOND: The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

FOURTH: The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000.

FIFTH: The initial street address in Florida of the initial registered office of the corporation is 7249 Black Bull Lane, Orlando, Orange County, Florida 32835, and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is Kirk Richard Dennis.

SIXTH: The names and addresses of the initial incorporators are:

Kirk Richard Dennis, 7249 Black Bull Lane, Orlando, Florida 32835

Timothy J. Starrett, 7249 Black Bull Lane, Orlando, Florida 32835

Douglas A. Lines, 1105 E. Concord Street, Orlando, Florida 32803

SEVENTH: The holders of the common stock of this corporation shall have preemptive rights to purchase, at prices, terms and conditions that shall be fixed by the Board of Directors, such of the shares of the stock of this corporation as may be issued for money (money, or any property or services) from time to time, in addition to that stock authorized (authorized and issued) by the corporation. The preemptive right of any holder is determined by the ratio of the authorized (authorized and issued) shares of common stock held by the holder of all shares of common stock currently authorized (authorized and issued).

EIGHTH: The address of the principal office is 7249 Black Bull Lane, Orlando, Orange County, Florida 32835.

NINTH: The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as directors until the first annual meeting of shareholders, or until their successors shall have been elected and qualified are as follows:

Kirk Richard Dennis, 7249 Black Bull Lano, Orlando, Florida 32835

Timothy J. Starrett, 7249 Black Bull Lane, Orlando, Florida 32835

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 27th day of February, 1996.

Douglas Lines

0000000000000 14.30 4010403134

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

LANY UP AVE.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

Dennis-Starrett Investment Corporation

1.1.1.1.1.

6HAR - HI B. L

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Kirk Richard Dennis

7249 Black Bull Lane (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box SOT ACCEPTABLE)

Orlando, Florida 32835 (CHY/STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<u>2-27-96</u> (Date)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P. O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314